FORM PTO-1595/18-D R 01-05-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office				
100933298					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	lease record τηe attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Name(s) of conveying party (es):	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
1) RACING STROLLERS, INC.	Name: BUMPA BED COMPANY, L.L.C.				
(2) () () () () () () () () () (Internal Address:				
4) 5)					
6)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _Yes _XNo					
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2609 RIVER ROAD				
Security Agreement Change of Name	O'L WAKIMA				
Other	City: YAKIMA State WASHINGTON				
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98901–1133</u>				
1) <u>DECEMBER 14, 1998</u> 4)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo				
3) 6)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	ogether with a new application, of the application is				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
08/336,007 (ABANDONED) 08/701,201	5,822,817				
09/059,789					
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X</u> No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved4				
Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP					
Internal Address: <u>C/O GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:				
04/1999 DMGUYEN 00000098 5822817	19-1090				
FC:581 160.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) c:\cj\5024 - Docket No. 170110.001					

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0072

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Racing Strollers, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 2609 River Road, Yakima, Washington 98901–1133, is the owner of the patent and patent applications set forth in the Schedule of Patent Properties attached hereto and made a part hereof (the listed patent and patent applications collectively referred to herein as the "PATENTS"), and is the owner of the inventions described in the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, Bumpa Bed Company, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington limited liability company, having a place of business at 2609 River Road, Yakima, Washington 98901–1133, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and said inventions, and all letters patent that may be granted for the PATENTS and said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and said inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the PATENTS and said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, provisional, reissue, and continued prosecution patents and patent applications thereof, and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications on the subject matter of the PATENTS and said inventions directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, to claim priority rights deriving from the PATENTS and any such additional applications filed by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent granted for the subject matter of the PATENTS and said inventions to ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 14th day of December, 1998, at Yakima, Washington.

ASSIGNOR

Racing Strollers, Inc.

Name: Colette Berkheimer

Title: President

1

State of Washington)	
)	SS.
County of Yakima)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Colette Berkheimer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Racing Strollers, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 12 14	98
Signature of Notary Public	Tammy Rosenburg
	Tammy Rosenburg
My appointme	nt expires 1 6 99

c:\cj\4869\v2

SCHEDULE OF PATENT PROPERTIES

Patents

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,822,817	INFANT MATTRESS SYSTEM WITH SLEEPING RECESS	October 20, 1998

Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
08/336,007	RECESSED SLEEPING SURFACE (Abandoned)	November 8, 1994
08/701,201	RECESSED SLEEPING SURFACE	August 21, 1996
09/059,789	INFANT MATTRESS SYSTEM WITH SLEEPING RECESS	April 13, 1998

c:\cj\4869/v2

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0075